
2º DESAFIO INFINIT MT – 11/09/2022 

59KM MASC 
 

 

Pos Nu Atleta Sx Idd Faixa F. C. Equipe Cidade Temp 

1 405 GLEISON FERNANDO PEREIRA LEONEL M 32 M0099 1  DROGARIA AMERICANA MARIANA 2:34:17 

2 963 WILLIAM ANTONIO DA SILVA * M 45 M0099 2    2:34:44 

3 605 DANIEL RIBEIRO NETO M 40 M0099 3  RODEIRO UBÁ 2:35:20 

4 4 HERMES MENDES DA SILVA M 36 M0099 4  LONTRA BIKE VISCONDE DO RIO 2:36:29 

5 404 FELIPE JUNIOR GONCALVES M 30 M0099 5  AVULSO PONTE NOVA 2:36:29 

6 414 VINICIUS DO CARMO BANDEIRA PASSOS M 33 M0099 6  LEMOS RACE TEAM MARIANA 2:39:10 

7 614 WEDER GONCALVES M 40 M0099 7  LEO DECOR SÃO GERALDO 2:39:10 

8 8 WANDERSON RANGEL MARTINS M 31 M0099 8  COCADAS BIKE PIRAÚBA 2:39:13 

9 817 WELISSON FIALHO M 27 M0099 9  GUARA BIKE SHOP GUARACIABA 2:42:42 

10 506 LEANDRO ANISIO DA CRUZ M 36 M0099 10  INN DELIGELI RACE TEAM ERVÁLIA 2:42:42 

11 3 ERLI MARTINS LOPES M 20 M0099 11  BIKE BIER RACE TEAM VIÇOSA 2:44:35 

12 400 ADILSON VICARI M 31 M0099 12  BRASIL BIKE SHOP PONTE NOVA 2:47:01 

13 401 ARTUR BEGNAME M 32 M0099 13  VRBIKES VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 2:47:18 

14 611 MATEUS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 40 M0099 14  VIA BIKE / BUTTOWISK CANANÉIA 2:47:41 

15 965 MARCIO HENRIQUE MONTEIRO * M 45 M0099 15    2:47:54 

16 501 EVERTON CARNEIRO M 36 M0099 16  SEVEN RACING MARIANA 2:48:11 

17 964 PEDRO GUSTAVO ELIAS MIRANDA M 40 M0099 17    2:48:51 

18 509 LUIS DIMAS BERING DIMAS M 38 M0099 18  BRASIL BIKE SHOP PONTE NOVA 2:50:18 

19 408 PAULO SERGIO ANSELMO JUNIOR M 33 M0099 19  AMERICANAS VIÇOSA 2:52:06 

20 808 GUILHERME MATEUS LOPES DE LIMA M 28 M0099 20  NUCLEO DE FISIOTERAPIA VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 2:52:07 

21 5 IGOR MOREIRA M 22 M0099 21  NENHUMA RIO CASCA 2:52:08 

22 818 WILDNEY LUCAS M 24 M0099 22  SAUVAS COIMBRA 2:52:09 

23 504 JULIANO INFORTECH M 38 M0099 23  BIKE BIER VIÇOSA 2:52:31 

24 613 RONILDO FONTES M 40 M0099 24  INFYNIT VIÇOSA 2:55:25 

25 810 JORDAN EDUARDO M 20 M0099 25  ULTRA BIKE TOCANTINS 2:55:25 

26 411 RAFAEL PEREIRA DE ARAUJO PEREIRA M 34 M0099 26  GRUPO PEBAS DO PEDAL RODEIRO 2:55:53 

27 406 JHON RIBAS M 32 M0099 27  THAMIRES VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 2:55:54 

28 815 RICARDO JUNIOR M 28 M0099 28  MTB CORUJAO ERVÁLIA 2:57:00 

29 958 LEANDRO DE SOUZA CROCI M 38 M0099 29    2:57:09 

30 7 TIAGO ANDRADE GONCALVES M 19 M0099 30  SEVEN BIKE MARIANA 2:58:12 

31 959 THIAGO ALEXANDRE DA COSTA M 41 M0099 31    2:58:50 

32 511 MARINO MOREIRA GOMES NETO M 38 M0099 32  RM BATERIAS VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 2:58:50 

33 807 GILIARD SILVA M 29 M0099 33  PSD GUARACIABA 2:59:24 

34 3042 SERGIO LUIS SANTANA CORDEIRO M 41 M0099 - DP RAPHAEL / SERGIO VIÇOSA 3:04:48 

35 3041 RAPHAEL FREITAS M 41 M0099 - DP RAPHAEL / SERGIO SÃO MATEUS 3:04:48 

36 809 JOAO PAULO DOS SANTOS COSTA M 27 M0099 34  SANTOS BIKE TOCANTINS 3:05:18 

37 416 WEBERTON FERREIRA M 30 M0099 35  PELOTAO DO FRANK VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 3:05:19 

38 800 ARTHUR MAIA M 21 M0099 36  LEMOS RACE MARIANA 3:05:25 

39 503 JOAO CARLOS AMARAL M 39 M0099 37  ALAN LIMA ASSESSORIA UBÁ 3:06:45 

40 415 WALISON DIAS SILVA DIAS M 31 M0099 38  SEVEN BIKE HOUSE MARIANA 3:07:23 

41 417 WILLIAN FRANCISCO FIALHO M 31 M0099 39  WF RACE TEAM RIO POMBA 3:07:53 

42 407 JORDAN POMPEO BECARI POMPEO M 31 M0099 40  VRB VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 3:07:54 

43 507 LEANDRO COELHO SILVA M 37 M0099 41  BICHOS MIMADOS UBÁ 3:07:55 

44 814 RAMIRO BEGNAME M 28 M0099 42  COOPERTRUNI VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 3:09:31 

45 512 PAULO VIANA M 37 M0099 43  BICALHO ASSESSORIA SÃO GERALDO 3:09:58 

46 612 REINALDO DE ASSUNCAO M 44 M0099 44  GARRUCHEIROS DO TOCANTINS 3:11:33 

47 813 MARCOS PAULO LANA DE CASTRO M 29 M0099 45  BICALHO ASSESSORIA PONTE NOVA 3:12:01 

48 970 ILDEFONSO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 33 M0099 46    3:15:30 

49 409 RAFAEL BORONI M 31 M0099 47  BOACHA VICOSA 3:15:42 

50 515 WILLIAM TOLEDO M 37 M0099 48  NAO TOCANTINS 3:16:16 



51 961 RICARDO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 41 M0099 49    3:16:28 

52 500 DELIMAR DA SILVA JUNIOR M 30 M0099 50    3:17:05 

53 6 JOAO MARCELO LIPPI PASSOS M 23 M0099 51  MORMAII KUPAA CATAGUASES 3:17:05 

54 806 GEAN GABRIEL M 23 M0099 52  ULTRA BIKE TOCANTINS 3:18:10 

55 805 DOUGLAS CORBELLI M 29 M0099 53  MINAS TRILHA RODEIRO 3:19:22 

56 403 BRUNO TOLENTINO M 30 M0099 54  COCADAS BIKE/ MOTO PIRAÚBA 3:20:01 

57 514 ROBSOM ORIONE DA SILVA M 37 M0099 55  BDB VIÇOSA 3:20:19 

58 602 ANTONIO EUZITO M 43 M0099 56  FELIPPJUNIOR1@HOR PONTE NOVA 3:20:20 

59 803 DENER CARVALHO M 25 M0099 57  LOUCOS POR BIKE UBÁ 3:21:25 

60 3002 FABRICIO FERNADES DA SILV AE SANTOS M 41 M0099 - DP ANDERSON / FABRICIO VIÇOSA 3:24:53 

61 3001 ANDERSON TEIXEIRA M 38 M0099 - DP ANDERSON / FABRICIO VIÇOSA 3:24:53 

62 704 MAURO SOLLAR M 51 M0099 58  BICIPARA BIKE STORE PONTE NOVA 3:26:40 

63 700 AROLDO FERREIRA MACHADO M 45 M0099 59  SEROLENTOS SEROPÉDICA 3:27:10 

64 3011 EDVALDO PENA CANDIDO M 44 M0099 - DP EDVALDO / WALNIEL VIÇOSA 3:27:23 

65 3012 WALNIEL PINTA ALVES M 42 M0099 - DP EDVALDO / WALNIEL RODEIRO 3:27:23 

66 811 LINDOMAR CHAGAS M 29 M0099 60  ... ERVÁLIIA 3:28:17 

67 703 CARLOS ANTONIO FONTES XISTO M 53 M0099 61  BDB VIÇOSA 3:28:58 

68 3031 LUCAS LOURENCO M 31 M0099 - DP LUCAS / LEANDRO GUARACIABA 3:29:58 

69 3032 LEANDRO DA CUNHA LOURENCO M 24 M0099 - DP LUCAS / LEANDRO GUARACIABA 3:29:58 

70 711 MAX HENRIQUE CAL HENRIQUE M 34 M0099 62  SPORTS PLACE SÃO GERALDO 3:31:51 

71 508 LEANDRO JOSE FONTES M 39 M0099 63  BDB VIÇOSA 3:38:42 

72 608 HIGOR DI MINGO M 42 M0099 64  PEDAL GUIRICEMA GUIRICEMA 3:40:26 

73 607 GUSTAVO SILVA M 41 M0099 65  BDB VIÇOSA 3:40:36 

74 713 VITOR HUGO MARTINS M 26 M0099 66  BRASIL BIKE SHOP / PONTE NOVA 3:40:37 

75 707 MARCOS PORTUGAL TORRES M 58 M0099 67  INQUERITO MODA VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 3:41:44 

76 606 FREDERICO DE PAULA VIEIRA M 44 M0099 68  BUTTOWISK VIÇOSA 3:41:47 

77 812 MARCOS VALE M 25 M0099 69  SEM EQUIPE VIÇOSA 3:41:49 

78 505 LAERCIO JR. M 36 M0099 70  AVULSO VIÇOSA 3:42:15 

79 412 RAPHAEL APOLINARIO M 32 M0099 71  CDK VIÇOSA 3:47:17 

80 708 EVANDRO PICOLE M 63 M0099 72  MEGA TRILHA  3:49:11 

81 953 ROGERIO DE SOUZA CHIRICO M 54 M0099 73    3:58:11 

82 3052 EDIVALDO DA SILVA PINTO M 33 M0099 - DP DYEGO / EDIVALDO TEIXEIRAS 3:59:20 

83 3051 DYEGO RODRIGUES M 34 M0099 - DP DYEGO / EDIVALDO VIÇOSA 3:59:20 

84 609 JULIANO DE BRITO DUTRA M 44 M0099 74  SAUVAS MTB COIMBRA 4:00:32 

85 701 ELUIZ REVISAUTO M 49 M0099 75  BIKE BIER VIÇOSA 4:02:32 

86 601 ANDRE LUIS GALVAO M 44 M0099 76  AVULSO VIÇOSA 4:22:24 

87 816 SAMUEL HENRIQUE SOARES GOMES M 28 M0099 77  NENHUMA VIÇOSA 4:23:18 

88 710 DAVID ANJOS M 36 M0099 78  COCADAS BIKE PIRAÚBA 4:23:19 

89 702 TEUMUACIR DE SOUSA SOUSA M 45 M0099 79  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 4:33:00 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MT – 11/09/2022 

59KM FEM 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Cidade Tempo 

1 1 ALESSANDRA MOTA F 30 F0099 1  LONTRA BIKE VISCONDE DO 
RIO BRANCO 

3:17:05 

2 960 MAGDA APARECIDA EDVIM CR F 44 F0099 2    3:41:45 

3 200 FABIANA VALENTE F 40 F0099 3 BIKES DO BEM VIÇOSA 4:42:24 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

49KM MASC 

 
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Cidade 

1 928 RICARDO ASSIS VIEIRA ABREU M 18 M0099 1  ROCHA BIKE GRANADA 

2 917 JULIO CEZAR RIBEIRO M 34 M0099 2  BIO SPORT OURO PRETO 

3 832 ARTHUR FERNANDES FRANCO FRANCO M 16 M0099 3  BIKE BIER COIMBRA 

4 905 DAVI PEIXOTO M 18 M0099 4  BIKE BIER COIMBRA 

5 954 PEDRO HENRIQUE RODRIGUES M 16 M0099 5    

6 925 MATHEUS FERREIRA DE AZEVEDO M 21 M0099 6  LOUCOS NA ROTINA SÃO MIGUEL DO ANTA 

7 914 JOAO PEDRO DOS REIS CELSO M 21 M0099 7  BIKE BIER VIÇOSA 

8 904 DANILO GONCALVES FREITAS M 37 M0099 8  PEDAL GUIRICEMA GUIRICEMA 

9 909 ENILSON FERREIRA M 38 M0099 9  PEDAL LIMEIRA ROSÁRIO DA LIMEIRA 

10 935 THIAGO LISBOA M 23 M0099 10  BICALHO ACESSORIA PONTE NOVA 

11 833 JUAN MARCOS M 15 M0099 11  BRASIL BIKE PONTE NOVA 

12 918 KAIO ARAUJO M 21 M0099 12  . CATAGUASES 

13 835 LUIS FILIPE DELVAUX GOMES M 17 M0099 13  BORA PEDALAR CAJURI 

14 930 SAMUEL DE OLIVEIRA M 26 M0099 14  RACHAO MARIANA BANDEIRANTES 

15 939 CARLOS HENRIQUE GOMES SIMPLICIO M 42 M0099 15  BORA PEDALAR CAJURI 

16 947 WENDER REZENDE M 40 M0099 16  BDB VIÇOSA 

17 955 MARCELO FERNANDES GUIMARAES M 41 M0099 17    

18 836 OCTAVIO VIDIGAL M 16 M0099 18  PALESTINOS VIÇOSA 

19 942 MARCELO GUEDES DE SALLES M 49 M0099 19  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 

20 912 JARDEL FERRAZ M 38 M0099 20  PEBABIKERS VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

21 907 EDNIVALDO REIS M 29 M0099 21  NAO GUARACIABA 

22 919 LEONARDO STANZIOLA M 36 M0099 22  LEO DECOR SÃO GERALDO 

23 924 MARCO AURELIO FERNANDES AFONSO M 39 M0099 23  MAADESTRAMENTO PONTE NOVA 

24 834 LUCAS BARROS M 17 M0099 24  NENHUMA PONTE NOVA 

25 929 RODRIGO DOS SANTOS OTOMAR M 35 M0099 25  ALI TEAM GLACIAL VIÇOSA 

26 916 JORGE ROCHA M 34 M0099 26  PEBABIKERS VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

27 920 LOBO MATEUS M 23 M0099 27  BIKERS GO 
GUARDIOES DO 

VIÇOSA 

28 913 JOAO PEREIRA M 22 M0099 28  BUTTOWSKI CAJURI 

29 902 CHELONI VINICIUS M 20 M0099 29  BIKERS GO VIÇOSA 

30 910 FAUSTINO FERRAZ M 34 M0099 30  BOTA PO NYLON VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

31 956 EDINALDO LIMA DE ABREU M 38 M0099 31    

32 934 THALLES PERERIA SOUSA M 38 M0099 32  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

PONTE NOVA 

33 936 WEBERT VICENTE COELHO M 29 M0099 33  PEDAL DO BANKINHO VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

34 837 RAFAEL MARTINS GONCALVES M 13 M0099 34  LEO DECOR SÃO GERALDO 

35 915 JOAO PEDRO FERRAZ M 25 M0099 35  VRB BIKES VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

36 933 SILAS VELOSO ALMEIDA DA SILVA VELOSO M 18 M0099 36  BRASIL BIKE SHOP PONTE NOVA 

37 948 WILLIAN FERREIRA M 53 M0099 37  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 

38 901 ALEANDRO FELIX CANDIDO CANDIDO M 39 M0099 38  PEDALENTOS SÃO MIGUEL DO ANTA 

39 932 SERGIO DIAS M 37 M0099 39  BDB VIÇOSA 

40 921 LUCAS LOPES MIRANDA M 19 M0099 40  PALESTINOS CANAÂ 

41 926 RAFAEL BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA M 34 M0099 41  PEDAL BMR COIMBRA 

42 3102 GUILHERME VIRGILIO SALES DA FONSECA M 40 M0099 - DM MEIRE / GUILHERME SÃO MIGUEL DO ANTA 

43 927 RAPHAEL COSTA M 36 M0099 42  PALESTINOS CANAÃ 

44 3072 LUIZ CARLOS EDUARDO M 30 M0099 - DM IRIS / LUIZ VISCONDE DO RIO BRANCO 

45 943 MARCO ANTONIO MEDINA PENHA MEDINA M 43 M0099 43  PEDALENTOS SÃO MIGUEL DO ANTA 

46 922 LUCAS REZENDE DA CRUZ M 26 M0099 44  BIKERS SEM RUMO VIÇOSA 

47 908 EDSON RIGUEIRA M 38 M0099 45  OCR TRAIL VIÇOSA 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

49KM FEM 

 
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Cidade Tempo 

1 819 SARAH GARCIA FONSECA SALLES F 15 F0099 1  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 1:38:29 

2 827 PAULA CRISTINA SILVA SANTOS F 63 F0099 2  AVULSO  1:38:40 

3 823 JULIA CASTRO F 23 F0099 3  GURAA BIKE SHOP GUARACIABA 1:45:18 

4 828 RITA VITOR F 32 F0099 4  QOMBINADAS VIÇOSA 1:45:37 

5 3101 MEIRE ELEN EVANGELISTA F 36 F0099 - DM MEIRE / GUILHERME SÃO MIGUEL DO 1:46:26 

6 3071 IRIS FERREIRA DA COSTA F 20 F0099 - DM IRIS / LUIZ VISCONDE DO RIO 
BRANCO 

1:47:33 

7 3111 SIMONE ROSADO DOS SANTOS CUNHA CUN F 37 F0099 - DM SIMONE / MARCO VIÇOSA 1:50:57 

8 822 CRISTINA APARECIDA F 38 F0099 5  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 1:52:41 

9 3081 JULIANA GOMES F 27 F0099 - DM ULIANA / REGINALDO SÃO MIGUEL DO 1:53:55 

10 3061 GLAUCIANE DA SILVA REIS F 34 F0099 - DM GLAUCIANE / THIAGO VISCONDE DO RIO 
BRANCO 

1:56:48 

11 825 MARIA INES VITOR F 34 F0099 6  QOMBINADAS VIÇOSA 1:56:52 

12 830 EDVANIA DIAS TEIXEIRA ADRIANO TEIXEIRA F 49 F0099 7  PEDAL COIMBRA COIMBRA 1:57:07 

13 3091 MARA M BITARAES DE ALMEIDA F 28 F0099 - DM MARA / JORCIANO VIÇOSA 2:00:53 

14 3121 VIVIANE GOMES LELIS F 42 F0099 - DM VIVIANE / PAULO PONTE NOVA 2:02:24 

15 821 AMANDA LUIZA F 27 F0099 8  CDK VIÇOSA 2:09:00 

16 826 NATALIA ROSA DE JESUS TEODORO ROSA F 35 F0099 9  BDB TEIXEIRAS 2:21:41 

17 962 ELAINE TRAVAGLIA SANTOS * F 49 F0099 10    2:51:16 

18 824 MARCIA FERNANDES F 37 F0099 11  BIKE BIER VIÇOSA 2:51:16 

19 968 MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ZACARIAS LOURE F 40 F0099 12   COIMBRA 2:57:03 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM    MASC SPORT A   MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 928 RICARDO ASSIS VIEIRA ABREU M 18 M0099 1  ROCHA BIKE 01:18:02 

2 917 JULIO CEZAR RIBEIRO M 34 M0099 2  BIO SPORT 01:18:03 

3 905 DAVI PEIXOTO M 18 M0099 3  BIKE BIER 01:23:08 

4 925 MATHEUS FERREIRA DE AZEVEDO M 21 M0099 4  LOUCOS NA ROTINA 01:25:28 

5 914 JOAO PEDRO DOS REIS CELSO M 21 M0099 5  BIKE BIER 01:25:46 

6 904 DANILO GONCALVES FREITAS M 37 M0099 6  PEDAL GUIRICEMA 01:26:00 

7 909 ENILSON FERREIRA M 38 M0099 7  PEDAL LIMEIRA 01:28:01 

8 935 THIAGO LISBOA M 23 M0099 8  BICALHO ACESSORIA 01:28:12 

9 918 KAIO ARAUJO M 21 M0099 9  . 01:30:05 

10 930 SAMUEL DE OLIVEIRA M 26 M0099 10  RACHAO MARIANA 01:31:27 

11 912 JARDEL FERRAZ M 38 M0099 11  PEBABIKERS 01:34:00 

12 907 EDNIVALDO REIS M 29 M0099 12  NAO 01:34:23 

13 919 LEONARDO STANZIOLA M 36 M0099 13  LEO DECOR 01:36:34 

14 924 MARCO AURELIO FERNANDES AFONSO M 39 M0099 14  MAADESTRAMENTO 01:37:34 

15 929 RODRIGO DOS SANTOS OTOMAR M 35 M0099 15  ALI TEAM GLACIAL 01:37:35 

16 916 JORGE ROCHA M 34 M0099 16  PEBABIKERS 01:37:35 

17 920 LOBO MATEUS M 23 M0099 17  BIKERS GO 

GUARDIOES DO 
STRAVA 

01:37:37 

18 913 JOAO PEREIRA M 22 M0099 18  BUTTOWSKI 01:38:29 

19 902 CHELONI VINICIUS M 20 M0099 19  BIKERS GO 01:39:41 

20 910 FAUSTINO FERRAZ M 34 M0099 20  BOTA PO NYLON 01:39:54 

21 956 EDINALDO LIMA DE ABREU M 38 M0099 21   01:40:00 

22 934 THALLES PERERIA SOUSA M 38 M0099 22  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

01:40:07 

23 936 WEBERT VICENTE COELHO M 29 M0099 23  PEDAL DO BANKINHO 01:40:22 

24 915 JOAO PEDRO FERRAZ M 25 M0099 24  VRB BIKES 01:40:55 

25 933 SILAS VELOSO ALMEIDA DA SILVA 
VELOSO 

M 18 M0099 25  BRASIL BIKE SHOP 01:42:44 

26 901 ALEANDRO FELIX CANDIDO CANDIDO M 39 M0099 26  PEDALENTOS 01:43:14 

27 932 SERGIO DIAS M 37 M0099 27  BDB 01:43:14 

28 921 LUCAS LOPES MIRANDA M 19 M0099 28  PALESTINOS 01:46:00 

29 926 RAFAEL BARBOSA DE OLIVEIRA M 34 M0099 29  PEDAL BMR 01:46:03 

30 927 RAPHAEL COSTA M 36 M0099 30  PALESTINOS 01:47:18 

31 922 LUCAS REZENDE DA CRUZ M 26 M0099 31  BIKERS SEM RUMO 01:49:41 

32 908 EDSON RIGUEIRA M 38 M0099 32  OCR TRAIL 01:49:45 

33 911 GUSTAVO HENRIQUE M 32 M0099 33  — 01:49:56 

34 937 WELLISON GABRIEL FERREIRA M 29 M0099 34  MTV 01:56:49 

35 931 SAVIO CRUZ DA FILHO M 23 M0099 35  BDB 01:57:06 

36 903 CRISTIANO JOSE DA SILVA M 31 M0099 36  INDIVIDUAL 02:09:01 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:12:47 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   MASC SPORT B    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 939 CARLOS HENRIQUE GOMES SIMPLICIO M 42 M0099 1  BORA PEDALAR 01:31:28 

2 947 WENDER REZENDE M 40 M0099 2  BDB 01:32:45 

3 955 MARCELO FERNANDES GUIMARAES M 41 M0099 3   01:33:45 

4 942 MARCELO GUEDES DE SALLES M 49 M0099 4  PEDAL COIMBRA 01:33:59 

5 948 WILLIAN FERREIRA M 53 M0099 5  PEDAL COIMBRA 01:43:12 

6 943 MARCO ANTONIO MEDINA PENHA 
MEDINA 

M 43 M0099 6  PEDALENTOS 01:48:05 

7 967 AUGUSTO FERNANDES M 46 M0099 7   02:04:07 

8 941 JOSE KENNEDY S GOULART KENNEDY M 58 M0099 8  PEDAL 120 KM 02:05:17 

9 949 WILLIAN GLOWER AZEVEDO M 62 M0099 9  DESEQUIPADO 02:09:01 

10 940 EDER BRAZ FRANCO FRANCO M 45 M0099 10  BIKE BIER 02:14:06 

11 944 MARIO SEBASTIAO GARCIA DA 
FONSECA 

M 41 M0099 11  PEDAL COIMBRA 02:30:04 

12 946 SEBASTIAO AMIR ABRAO EL HADJ M 48 M0099 12  PEDAL 120 02:50:04 

13 600 ANDERSON BRANDAO M 40 M0099 13  SAUVAS MTB 03:04:41 

14 969 EDMAR C. DE SOUZA M 55 M0099 14   03:04:42 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:13:34 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   FEM SPORT A    FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 827 PAULA CRISTINA SILVA SANTOS F 63 F0099 1  AVULSO 01:38:40 

2 823 JULIA CASTRO F 23 F0099 2  GURAA BIKE SHOP 01:45:18 

3 828 RITA VITOR F 32 F0099 3  QOMBINADAS 01:45:37 

4 822 CRISTINA APARECIDA F 38 F0099 4  PEDAL COIMBRA 01:52:41 

5 825 MARIA INES VITOR F 34 F0099 5  QOMBINADAS 01:56:52 

6 821 AMANDA LUIZA F 27 F0099 6  CDK 02:09:00 

7 826 NATALIA ROSA DE JESUS TEODORO 
ROSA 

F 35 F0099 7  BDB 02:21:41 

8 824 MARCIA FERNANDES F 37 F0099 8  BIKE BIER 02:51:16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:15:18 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   FEM SPORT B    FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 830 EDVANIA DIAS TEIXEIRA ADRIANO 

TEIXEIRA 
F 49 F0099 1  PEDAL COIMBRA 01:57:07 

2 962 ELAINE TRAVAGLIA SANTOS * F 49 F0099 2   02:51:16 

3 968 MARIA JOSE DOS SANTOS ZACARIAS 
LOURENCO 

F 40 F0099 3   02:57:03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:15:46 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   MASC JUVINIL    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 832 ARTHUR FERNANDES FRANCO FRANCO M 16 M0099 1  BIKE BIER 01:19:49 

2 954 PEDRO HENRIQUE RODRIGUES M 16 M0099 2   01:23:11 

3 833 JUAN MARCOS M 15 M0099 3  BRASIL BIKE 01:30:00 

4 835 LUIS FILIPE DELVAUX GOMES M 17 M0099 4  BORA PEDALAR 01:30:18 

5 836 OCTAVIO VIDIGAL M 16 M0099 5  PALESTINOS 01:33:58 

6 834 LUCAS BARROS M 17 M0099 6  NENHUMA 01:37:34 

7 837 RAFAEL MARTINS GONCALVES M 13 M0099 7  LEO DECOR 01:40:40 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:10:57 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   FEM JUVENIL    FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 819 SARAH GARCIA FONSECA SALLES F 15 F0099 1  PEDAL COIMBRA 01:38:29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:14:32 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

49KM   PNE    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 950 ADESIO GENESIO DA SILVA SOARES M 39 M0099 1  INFINIT BIKE 01:50:49 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:14:05 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM MASC 

 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 405 GLEISON FERNANDO PEREIRA LEONEL M 32 M0099 1  DROGARIA 

AMERICANA 
02:34:17 

2 963 WILLIAM ANTONIO DA SILVA * M 45 M0099 2   02:34:44 

3 605 DANIEL RIBEIRO NETO M 40 M0099 3  RODEIRO 02:35:20 

4 4 HERMES MENDES DA SILVA M 36 M0099 4  LONTRA BIKE 02:36:29 

5 404 FELIPE JUNIOR GONCALVES M 30 M0099 5  AVULSO 02:36:29 

6 414 VINICIUS DO CARMO BANDEIRA 
PASSOS 

M 33 M0099 6  LEMOS RACE TEAM 02:39:10 

7 614 WEDER GONCALVES M 40 M0099 7  LEO DECOR 02:39:10 

8 8 WANDERSON RANGEL MARTINS 
RANGEL 

M 31 M0099 8  COCADAS BIKE 02:39:13 

9 817 WELISSON FIALHO M 27 M0099 9  GUARA BIKE SHOP 02:42:42 

10 506 LEANDRO ANISIO DA CRUZ M 36 M0099 10  INN DELIGELI RACE 
TEAM 

02:42:42 

11 3 ERLI MARTINS LOPES M 20 M0099 11  BIKE BIER RACE TEAM 02:44:35 

12 400 ADILSON VICARI M 31 M0099 12  BRASIL BIKE SHOP 02:47:01 

13 401 ARTUR BEGNAME M 32 M0099 13  VRBIKES 02:47:18 

14 611 MATEUS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 40 M0099 14  VIA BIKE / BUTTOWISK 02:47:41 

15 965 MARCIO HENRIQUE MONTEIRO * M 45 M0099 15   02:47:54 

16 501 EVERTON CARNEIRO M 36 M0099 16  SEVEN RACING 02:48:11 

17 964 PEDRO GUSTAVO ELIAS MIRANDA M 40 M0099 17   02:48:51 

18 509 LUIS DIMAS BERING DIMAS M 38 M0099 18  BRASIL BIKE SHOP 02:50:18 

19 408 PAULO SERGIO ANSELMO JUNIOR 
ANSELMO 

M 33 M0099 19  AMERICANAS 02:52:06 

20 808 GUILHERME MATEUS LOPES DE LIMA M 28 M0099 20  NUCLEO DE 
FISIOTERAPIA 

02:52:07 

21 5 IGOR MOREIRA M 22 M0099 21  NENHUMA 02:52:08 

22 818 WILDNEY LUCAS M 24 M0099 22  SAUVAS 02:52:09 

23 504 JULIANO INFORTECH M 38 M0099 23  BIKE BIER 02:52:31 

24 613 RONILDO FONTES M 40 M0099 24  INFYNIT 02:55:25 

25 810 JORDAN EDUARDO M 20 M0099 25  ULTRA BIKE 02:55:25 

26 411 RAFAEL PEREIRA DE ARAUJO PEREIRA M 34 M0099 26  GRUPO PEBAS DO 
PEDAL 

02:55:53 

27 406 JHON RIBAS M 32 M0099 27  THAMIRES 02:55:54 

28 815 RICARDO JUNIOR M 28 M0099 28  MTB CORUJAO 02:57:00 

29 958 LEANDRO DE SOUZA CROCI M 38 M0099 29   02:57:09 

30 7 TIAGO ANDRADE GONCALVES M 19 M0099 30  SEVEN BIKE 02:58:12 

31 959 THIAGO ALEXANDRE DA COSTA M 41 M0099 31   02:58:50 

32 511 MARINO MOREIRA GOMES NETO M 38 M0099 32  RM BATERIAS 02:58:50 

33 807 GILIARD SILVA M 29 M0099 33  PSD 02:59:24 

34 3042 SERGIO LUIS SANTANA CORDEIRO M 41 M0099 - DP RAPHAEL / SERGIO 03:04:48 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:51:48 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM MASC 

 

 

35 3041 RAPHAEL FREITAS M 41 M0099 - DP RAPHAEL / SERGIO 03:04:48 

36 809 JOAO PAULO DOS SANTOS COSTA M 27 M0099 34  SANTOS BIKE 03:05:18 

37 416 WEBERTON FERREIRA M 30 M0099 35  PELOTAO DO FRANK 03:05:19 

38 800 ARTHUR MAIA M 21 M0099 36  LEMOS RACE 03:05:25 

39 503 JOAO CARLOS AMARAL M 39 M0099 37  ALAN LIMA 
ASSESSORIA 

03:06:45 

40 415 WALISON DIAS SILVA DIAS M 31 M0099 38  SEVEN BIKE HOUSE 03:07:23 

41 417 WILLIAN FRANCISCO FIALHO M 31 M0099 39  WF RACE TEAM 03:07:53 

42 407 JORDAN POMPEO BECARI POMPEO 
BECARI 

M 31 M0099 40  VRB 03:07:54 

43 507 LEANDRO COELHO SILVA M 37 M0099 41  BICHOS MIMADOS 03:07:55 

44 814 RAMIRO BEGNAME M 28 M0099 42  COOPERTRUNI 03:09:31 

45 512 PAULO VIANA M 37 M0099 43  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

03:09:58 

46 612 REINALDO DE ASSUNCAO M 44 M0099 44  GARRUCHEIROS DO 
PEDAL/ ITARARE 

03:11:33 

47 813 MARCOS PAULO LANA DE CASTRO M 29 M0099 45  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

03:12:01 

48 970 ILDEFONSO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 33 M0099 46   03:15:30 

49 409 RAFAEL BORONI M 31 M0099 47  BOACHA 03:15:42 

50 515 WILLIAM TOLEDO M 37 M0099 48  NAO 03:16:16 

51 961 RICARDO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 41 M0099 49   03:16:28 

52 500 DELIMAR DA SILVA JUNIOR M 30 M0099 50   03:17:05 

53 6 JOAO MARCELO LIPPI PASSOS M 23 M0099 51  MORMAII KUPAA 

VICTORY 
SUPLEMENTOS 

03:17:05 

54 806 GEAN GABRIEL M 23 M0099 52  ULTRA BIKE 03:18:10 

55 805 DOUGLAS CORBELLI M 29 M0099 53  MINAS TRILHA 03:19:22 

56 403 BRUNO TOLENTINO M 30 M0099 54  COCADAS BIKE/ MOTO 
CICLE AVENTURA 

03:20:01 

57 514 ROBSOM ORIONE DA SILVA M 37 M0099 55  BDB 03:20:19 

58 602 ANTONIO EUZITO M 43 M0099 56  FELIPPJUNIOR1@HOR 
MAIL.COM 

03:20:20 

59 803 DENER CARVALHO M 25 M0099 57  LOUCOS POR BIKE 03:21:25 

60 3002 FABRICIO FERNADES DA SILV AE 
SANTOS 

M 41 M0099 - DP ANDERSON / 
FABRICIO 

03:24:53 

61 3001 ANDERSON TEIXEIRA M 38 M0099 - DP ANDERSON / 
FABRICIO 

03:24:53 

62 704 MAURO SOLLAR M 51 M0099 58  BICIPARA BIKE STORE 03:26:40 

63 700 AROLDO FERREIRA MACHADO M 45 M0099 59  SEROLENTOS 03:27:10 

64 3011 EDVALDO PENA CANDIDO M 44 M0099 - DP EDVALDO / WALNIEL 03:27:23 

65 3012 WALNIEL PINTA ALVES M 42 M0099 - DP EDVALDO / WALNIEL 03:27:23 

66 811 LINDOMAR CHAGAS M 29 M0099 60  ... 03:28:17 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:51:48 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM MASC 

 

 

67 703 CARLOS ANTONIO FONTES XISTO M 53 M0099 61  BDB 03:28:58 

68 3031 LUCAS LOURENCO M 31 M0099 - DP LUCAS / LEANDRO 03:29:58 

69 3032 LEANDRO DA CUNHA LOURENCO M 24 M0099 - DP LUCAS / LEANDRO 03:29:58 

70 711 MAX HENRIQUE CAL HENRIQUE M 34 M0099 62  SPORTS PLACE 03:31:51 

71 508 LEANDRO JOSE FONTES M 39 M0099 63  BDB 03:38:42 

72 608 HIGOR DI MINGO M 42 M0099 64  PEDAL GUIRICEMA 03:40:26 

73 607 GUSTAVO SILVA M 41 M0099 65  BDB 03:40:36 

74 713 VITOR HUGO MARTINS M 26 M0099 66  BRASIL BIKE SHOP / 

BICALHO ACESSORIA 

ESPORTIVA 

03:40:37 

75 707 MARCOS PORTUGAL TORRES M 58 M0099 67  INQUERITO MODA 03:41:44 

76 606 FREDERICO DE PAULA VIEIRA M 44 M0099 68  BUTTOWISK 03:41:47 

77 812 MARCOS VALE M 25 M0099 69  SEM EQUIPE 03:41:49 

78 505 LAERCIO JR. M 36 M0099 70  AVULSO 03:42:15 

79 412 RAPHAEL APOLINARIO M 32 M0099 71  CDK 03:47:17 

80 708 EVANDRO PICOLE M 63 M0099 72  MEGA TRILHA 03:49:11 

81 953 ROGERIO DE SOUZA CHIRICO M 54 M0099 73   03:58:11 

82 3052 EDIVALDO DA SILVA PINTO M 33 M0099 - DP DYEGO / EDIVALDO 03:59:20 

83 3051 DYEGO RODRIGUES M 34 M0099 - DP DYEGO / EDIVALDO 03:59:20 

84 609 JULIANO DE BRITO DUTRA M 44 M0099 74  SAUVAS MTB 04:00:32 

85 701 ELUIZ REVISAUTO M 49 M0099 75  BIKE BIER 04:02:32 

86 601 ANDRE LUIS GALVAO M 44 M0099 76  AVULSO 04:22:24 

87 816 SAMUEL HENRIQUE SOARES GOMES M 28 M0099 77  NENHUMA 04:23:18 

88 710 DAVID ANJOS M 36 M0099 78  COCADAS BIKE 04:23:19 

89 702 TEUMUACIR DE SOUSA SOUSA M 45 M0099 79  PEDAL COIMBRA 04:33:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:51:48 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 1 ALESSANDRA MOTA F 30 F0099 1  LONTRA BIKE 03:17:05 

2 960 MAGDA APARECIDA EDVIM CRUZ F 44 F0099 2   03:41:45 

3 200 FABIANA VALENTE F 40 F0099 3  BIKES DO BEM 04:42:24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:52:19 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   ELITE    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 4 HERMES MENDES DA SILVA M 36 M0099 1  LONTRA BIKE 02:36:29 

2 3 ERLI MARTINS LOPES M 20 M0099 2  BIKE BIER RACE TEAM 02:44:35 

3 5 IGOR MOREIRA M 22 M0099 3  NENHUMA 02:52:08 

4 7 TIAGO ANDRADE GONCALVES M 19 M0099 4  SEVEN BIKE 02:58:12 

5 6 JOAO MARCELO LIPPI PASSOS M 23 M0099 5  MORMAII KUPAA 

VICTORY 
SUPLEMENTOS 

03:17:05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:57:37 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   ELITE    FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 1 ALESSANDRA MOTA F 30 F0099 1  LONTRA BIKE 03:17:05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:57:55 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   SUB-30 MASC    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 817 WELISSON FIALHO M 27 M0099 1  GUARA BIKE SHOP 02:42:42 

2 808 GUILHERME MATEUS LOPES DE LIMA M 28 M0099 2  NUCLEO DE 
FISIOTERAPIA 

02:52:07 

3 818 WILDNEY LUCAS M 24 M0099 3  SAUVAS 02:52:09 

4 810 JORDAN EDUARDO M 20 M0099 4  ULTRA BIKE 02:55:25 

5 815 RICARDO JUNIOR M 28 M0099 5  MTB CORUJAO 02:57:00 

6 807 GILIARD SILVA M 29 M0099 6  PSD 02:59:24 

7 809 JOAO PAULO DOS SANTOS COSTA M 27 M0099 7  SANTOS BIKE 03:05:18 

8 800 ARTHUR MAIA M 21 M0099 8  LEMOS RACE 03:05:25 

9 814 RAMIRO BEGNAME M 28 M0099 9  COOPERTRUNI 03:09:31 

10 813 MARCOS PAULO LANA DE CASTRO M 29 M0099 10  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

03:12:01 

11 806 GEAN GABRIEL M 23 M0099 11  ULTRA BIKE 03:18:10 

12 805 DOUGLAS CORBELLI M 29 M0099 12  MINAS TRILHA 03:19:22 

13 803 DENER CARVALHO M 25 M0099 13  LOUCOS POR BIKE 03:21:25 

14 811 LINDOMAR CHAGAS M 29 M0099 14  ... 03:28:17 

15 812 MARCOS VALE M 25 M0099 15  SEM EQUIPE 03:41:49 

16 816 SAMUEL HENRIQUE SOARES GOMES M 28 M0099 16  NENHUMA 04:23:18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:54:14 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM   MASTER A1 MASC    MASC 

 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 405 GLEISON FERNANDO PEREIRA LEONEL M 32 M0099 1  DROGARIA 

AMERICANA 
02:34:17 

2 404 FELIPE JUNIOR GONCALVES M 30 M0099 2  AVULSO 02:36:29 

3 414 VINICIUS DO CARMO BANDEIRA 
PASSOS 

M 33 M0099 3  LEMOS RACE TEAM 02:39:10 

4 8 WANDERSON RANGEL MARTINS 
RANGEL 

M 31 M0099 4  COCADAS BIKE 02:39:13 

5 400 ADILSON VICARI M 31 M0099 5  BRASIL BIKE SHOP 02:47:01 

6 401 ARTUR BEGNAME M 32 M0099 6  VRBIKES 02:47:18 

7 408 PAULO SERGIO ANSELMO JUNIOR 
ANSELMO 

M 33 M0099 7  AMERICANAS 02:52:06 

8 411 RAFAEL PEREIRA DE ARAUJO PEREIRA M 34 M0099 8  GRUPO PEBAS DO 
PEDAL 

02:55:53 

9 406 JHON RIBAS M 32 M0099 9  THAMIRES 02:55:54 

10 416 WEBERTON FERREIRA M 30 M0099 10  PELOTAO DO FRANK 03:05:19 

11 415 WALISON DIAS SILVA DIAS M 31 M0099 11  SEVEN BIKE HOUSE 03:07:23 

12 417 WILLIAN FRANCISCO FIALHO M 31 M0099 12  WF RACE TEAM 03:07:53 

13 407 JORDAN POMPEO BECARI POMPEO 
BECARI 

M 31 M0099 13  VRB 03:07:54 

14 970 ILDEFONSO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 33 M0099 14   03:15:30 

15 409 RAFAEL BORONI M 31 M0099 15  BOACHA 03:15:42 

16 500 DELIMAR DA SILVA JUNIOR M 30 M0099 16   03:17:05 

17 403 BRUNO TOLENTINO M 30 M0099 17  COCADAS BIKE/ MOTO 
CICLE AVENTURA 

03:20:01 

18 412 RAPHAEL APOLINARIO M 32 M0099 18  CDK 03:47:17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:54:44 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   MASTER A2 MASC    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 506 LEANDRO ANISIO DA CRUZ M 36 M0099 1  INN DELIGELI RACE 

TEAM 
02:42:42 

2 501 EVERTON CARNEIRO M 36 M0099 2  SEVEN RACING 02:48:11 

3 509 LUIS DIMAS BERING DIMAS M 38 M0099 3  BRASIL BIKE SHOP 02:50:18 

4 504 JULIANO INFORTECH M 38 M0099 4  BIKE BIER 02:52:31 

5 958 LEANDRO DE SOUZA CROCI M 38 M0099 5   02:57:09 

6 511 MARINO MOREIRA GOMES NETO M 38 M0099 6  RM BATERIAS 02:58:50 

7 503 JOAO CARLOS AMARAL M 39 M0099 7  ALAN LIMA 
ASSESSORIA 

03:06:45 

8 507 LEANDRO COELHO SILVA M 37 M0099 8  BICHOS MIMADOS 03:07:55 

9 512 PAULO VIANA M 37 M0099 9  BICALHO ASSESSORIA 
ESPORTIVA 

03:09:58 

10 515 WILLIAM TOLEDO M 37 M0099 10  NAO 03:16:16 

11 514 ROBSOM ORIONE DA SILVA M 37 M0099 11  BDB 03:20:19 

12 508 LEANDRO JOSE FONTES M 39 M0099 12  BDB 03:38:42 

13 505 LAERCIO JR. M 36 M0099 13  AVULSO 03:42:15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:55:15 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM   MASTER B1 MASC    MASC 

 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 605 DANIEL RIBEIRO NETO M 40 M0099 1  RODEIRO 02:35:20 

2 614 WEDER GONCALVES M 40 M0099 2  LEO DECOR 02:39:10 

3 611 MATEUS CARVALHO ARAUJO M 40 M0099 3  VIA BIKE / BUTTOWISK 02:47:41 

4 964 PEDRO GUSTAVO ELIAS MIRANDA M 40 M0099 4   02:48:51 

5 613 RONILDO FONTES M 40 M0099 5  INFYNIT 02:55:25 

6 959 THIAGO ALEXANDRE DA COSTA M 41 M0099 6   02:58:50 

7 612 REINALDO DE ASSUNCAO M 44 M0099 7  GARRUCHEIROS DO 
PEDAL/ ITARARE 

03:11:33 

8 961 RICARDO VIEIRA DE SOUZA M 41 M0099 8   03:16:28 

9 602 ANTONIO EUZITO M 43 M0099 9  FELIPPJUNIOR1@HOR 
MAIL.COM 

03:20:20 

10 608 HIGOR DI MINGO M 42 M0099 10  PEDAL GUIRICEMA 03:40:26 

11 607 GUSTAVO SILVA M 41 M0099 11  BDB 03:40:36 

12 606 FREDERICO DE PAULA VIEIRA M 44 M0099 12  BUTTOWISK 03:41:47 

13 609 JULIANO DE BRITO DUTRA M 44 M0099 13  SAUVAS MTB 04:00:32 

14 601 ANDRE LUIS GALVAO M 44 M0099 14  AVULSO 04:22:24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:55:38 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   MASTER B2 MASC    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 963 WILLIAM ANTONIO DA SILVA * M 45 M0099 1   02:34:44 

2 965 MARCIO HENRIQUE MONTEIRO * M 45 M0099 2   02:47:54 

3 700 AROLDO FERREIRA MACHADO M 45 M0099 3  SEROLENTOS 03:27:10 

4 701 ELUIZ REVISAUTO M 49 M0099 4  BIKE BIER 04:02:32 

5 702 TEUMUACIR DE SOUSA SOUSA M 45 M0099 5  PEDAL COIMBRA 04:33:00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:56:07 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM   MASTER C1 MASC    MASC 

 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 704 MAURO SOLLAR M 51 M0099 1  BICIPARA BIKE STORE 03:26:40 

2 703 CARLOS ANTONIO FONTES XISTO M 53 M0099 2  BDB 03:28:58 

3 953 ROGERIO DE SOUZA CHIRICO M 54 M0099 3   03:58:11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12/09/2022 - 15:56:25 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 

59KM   MASTER C2 MASC    MASC 

 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 707 MARCOS PORTUGAL TORRES M 58 M0099 1  INQUERITO MODA 03:41:44 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:56:43 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   MASTER D MASC    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 708 EVANDRO PICOLE M 63 M0099 1  MEGA TRILHA 03:49:11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

12/09/2022 - 15:57:00 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   PESO PESADO    MASC 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 711 MAX HENRIQUE CAL HENRIQUE M 34 M0099 1  SPORTS PLACE 03:31:51 

2 713 VITOR HUGO MARTINS M 26 M0099 2  BRASIL BIKE SHOP / 
BICALHO ACESSORIA 

ESPORTIVA 

03:40:37 

3 710 DAVID ANJOS M 36 M0099 3  COCADAS BIKE 04:23:19 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:57:17 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

59KM   FEM MASTER B    FEM 

 
 

Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo 

1 960 MAGDA APARECIDA EDVIM CRUZ F 44 F0099 1   03:41:45 

2 200 FABIANA VALENTE F 40 F0099 2  BIKES DO BEM 04:42:24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12/09/2022 - 15:58:28 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

TODOS DUPLA MISTA 

Coloc. Num. Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo Tempo Total 
 

1 
3102 GUILHERME VIRGILIO SALES DA FONSECA MASC 40 M0099 - DM  

MEIRE / GUILHERME 
01:46:25 

03:32:51 
3101 MEIRE ELEN EVANGELISTA FEM 36 F0099 - DM 01:46:26 

 

2 
3071 IRIS FERREIRA DA COSTA FEM 20 F0099 - DM  

IRIS / LUIZ 
01:47:33 

03:35:07 
3072 LUIZ CARLOS EDUARDO MASC 30 M0099 - DM 01:47:34 

 

3 
3112 MARCO ANTONIO DE SOUZA CUNHA MASC 41 M0099 - DM  

SIMONE / MARCO 
01:50:55 

03:41:52 
3111 SIMONE ROSADO DOS SANTOS CUNHA CUNHA FEM 37 F0099 - DM 01:50:57 

 

4 
3082 REGINALDO OLIVEIRA MASC 44 M0099 - DM  

JULIANA / REGINALDO 
01:53:55 

03:47:50 
3081 JULIANA GOMES FEM 27 F0099 - DM 01:53:55 

 

5 
3062 THIAGO JUNIOR DOS REIS JUNIOR DOS REIS MASC 34 M0099 - DM  

GLAUCIANE / THIAGO 
01:56:48 

03:53:36 
3061 GLAUCIANE DA SILVA REIS FEM 34 F0099 - DM 01:56:48 

 

6 
3092 JORCIANO JANUARIO DE ALMEIDA MASC 32 M0099 - DM  

MARA / JORCIANO 
02:00:53 

04:01:46 
3091 MARA M BITARAES DE ALMEIDA FEM 28 F0099 - DM 02:00:53 

 

7 
3122 PAULO LIMA VERARDO MASC 41 M0099 - DM  

VIVIANE / PAULO 
02:02:23 

04:04:47 
3121 VIVIANE GOMES LELIS FEM 42 F0099 - DM 02:02:24 



2º DESAFIO INFINIT MTB 
 

 

TODOS DUPLA PRO 

Coloc. Num. Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo Tempo Total 
 

1 
3042 SERGIO LUIS SANTANA CORDEIRO MASC 41 M0099 - DP 

DP 

 

RAPHAEL / SERGIO 
03:04:48 

06:09:36 
3041 RAPHAEL FREITAS MASC 41 M0099 - 03:04:48 

 

2 
3002 FABRICIO FERNADES DA SILV AE SANTOS MASC 41 M0099 - DP 

DP 

 

ANDERSON / FABRICIO 
03:24:53 

06:49:46 
3001 ANDERSON TEIXEIRA MASC 38 M0099 - 03:24:53 

 

3 
3012 WALNIEL PINTA ALVES MASC 42 M0099 - DP 

DP 

 

EDVALDO / WALNIEL 
03:27:23 

06:54:46 
3011 EDVALDO PENA CANDIDO MASC 44 M0099 - 03:27:23 

 

4 
3032 LEANDRO DA CUNHA LOURENCO MASC 24 M0099 - DP 

DP 

 

LUCAS / LEANDRO 
03:29:58 

06:59:56 
3031 LUCAS LOURENCO MASC 31 M0099 - 03:29:58 

 3052 EDIVALDO DA SILVA PINTO MASC 33 M0099 - DP  03:59:20 
07:58:40 5 

 

DYEGO / EDIVALDO 
3051 DYEGO RODRIGUES MASC 34 M0099 - DP 03:59:20 

 


